Sanan Optoelectronics
2019.09 release Rev.04
Spec information (include design, size, typical data) If there is any change , no advance notice will be given。
Deep UV LED Package
(SCF35BUC00E1Z1)
Product introduction
Sanan SCF35BUC series deep ultraviolet packaging products are a kind of organic
pacakage. It’s specially designed for mid radiation power application.

2019.09 release Rev.04
Spec information (include design, size, typical data) If there is any change , no advance notice will be given。
Part Number Nomenclature
The part number of Sanan SCF35BUC series deep UV package products is explained
as follow:
Ordering Information
Part Number：SCF35BUC00E1Z1
Specification nomenclature：reference to Bin Kit Order Codes（wavelength and output
radiant power）（275BD8B55）
Optical and Electrical Characteristics@100mA
Parameter Symbol Bin Minimum Typical
Maximu
m
Unit
Peak Wavelength λP
275B 275  280 nm
280B 280  285 nm
Output Radiant Power Popt
D8 8 - 13 mW
D13 13  18 mW
D18 18  23 mW
Forward Voltage VF
B55 5.5  6 V
B60 6  6.5 V
B65 6.5  7 V
FWHM Δλ  - 10.5 - nm
Viewing Angle 2θ1/2  - 137 - °
Thermal Resistance
(Tj - Tsp)
Rth  - - - -
www.YesLED.com / Info@YesLED.com
Sanan Optoelectronics
2019.09 release Rev.04
Spec information (include design, size, typical data) If there is any change , no advance notice will be given。
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter  Symbol  Max. Ratings  Units
Forward Current IF 100 mA
Reverse Voltage VR -5 V
Operating Temperature Top -40 ~ 85 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg -40 ~85 °C
Junction Temperature - - °C
Soldering temperature Tsolder 260 °C
Optical and Electrical Characteristics Curve
www.YesLED.com / Info@YesLED.com
Sanan Optoelectronics
2019.09 release Rev.04
Spec information (include design, size, typical data) If there is any change , no advance notice will be given。
www.YesLED.com / Info@YesLED.com
Sanan Optoelectronics
2019.09 release Rev.04
Spec information (include design, size, typical data) If there is any change , no advance notice will be given。
Radiant Pattern
Mechanical Dimension (Unit: mm Tolerance +/-0.1):
Notes：○1 Cathode Pad，○2 Anode Pad
○1  ○2
www.YesLED.com / Info@YesLED.com
Sanan Optoelectronics
2019.09 release Rev.04
Spec information (include design, size, typical data) If there is any change , no advance notice will be given。
Recommended Stencil Pattern (Unit: mm Tolerance +/- 0.1):
Solder Pad 3.6 mm x1.6mm
Stencil Pattern 3.3mm x 1.4mm
Recommended Reflow Profile
As a general guideline, Sanan recommends that users follow the recommended
soldering profile provided by the manufacturer of the solder paste used.
Note that this general guideline may not apply to all PCB designs and configurations
of reflow soldering equipment.
www.YesLED.com / Info@YesLED.com
Sanan Optoelectronics
2019.09 release Rev.04
Spec information (include design, size, typical data) If there is any change , no advance notice will be given。
Tape & Reel Packaging